

ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27736/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) No. 8679/2024, 8680/2024 , 13042/2024, 13043/2024, 13046/2024, 13047/2024 and Diary No. 19787/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8679/2024 (XII-A)

(IA)

SLP(C) No. 8680/2024 (XII-A)

(IA)

SLP(C) No. 13043/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.116567/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116566/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13042/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.116970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13046/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.117396/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117395/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13047/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.118647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19787/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.113634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113630/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.74

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Chanana, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 8679/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8680/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

REMAINING MATTERS EXCEPT SLP(C) No.27736/2023

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notices at once.

List again on 20.9.2024.

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**

HJ