SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40975/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2024 in WP No. 8331/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

OFFICE OF THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP PURIMETLA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.237198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.237199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45369/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.238356/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.238354/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45364/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.240755/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.240753/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42784/2024

(IA No.233257/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233259/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38730/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.245284/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245286/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245285/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.

contd..

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736 of 2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)