

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3158/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2024 in WP No. 18353/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEETHARAMJI MEKTUMKARI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31140/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3853/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 32510/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4011/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 32314/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 57221/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 31841/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 31844/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 1906/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 33560/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1169/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 33176/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1822/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 33340/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1868/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 33033/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60775/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 32298/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2867/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 34285/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1833/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 35259/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60785/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 35321/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 35323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 1904/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 35571/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 61088/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 36172/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3838/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 36044/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1945/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 36031/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60798/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 36396/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2860/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 36325/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3330/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 36693/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1940/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 32203/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy. No.2902/2025

(IA No. 34278/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 60720/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 38623/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 578/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 37939/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1930/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 37715/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3322/2025 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 37346/2025

IA No. 37346/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3325/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 37485/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4853/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 37995/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4856/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 37681/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy. No.5779/2025

(IA No. 37753/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3275/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 38603/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy. No.1832/2025

(IA No. 39412/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma (v), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)